

**FIR No. 173/17**  
**PS Mangol Puri**  
**State Vs. Sandeep @ Rahul**

**13/8/2018**

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Accused has not been produced from JC on account of Independence Day preparations.

Ms. Jyotsna Gupta, Ld. Defence counsel for accused.

PW12 Smt. Naresh Devi has been cross examined. She stands discharged.

PW13 Sh. Mathura Prasad has been examined and cross examined. He stands discharged.

Put up for PE on 13/11/2018. PW Komal and other witnesses be called for the said date.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North-West**  
**Rohini: Delhi**  
**13.08.2018**