

FIR No. 173/17
State Vs. Sandeep @ Rahul
PS: Mangol Puri

Dated: 05.02.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Nitesh Khatri, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.
Surender Kumar, Ld .defence counsel for the accused.

PW17 HC Charan is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

ASI Prem Singh is absent despite service. Issue
bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for
29/4/2019.

Put up for RPE on 29/4/2019. Let SI Sandeep and
PW7 Dr. Manoj be recalled regarding the subsequent opinion
dated 1/7/2017 given by him.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
05.02.2019