

28.05.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sandeep @ Rahul produced from JC.
Sh. Nitesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PWs Dr. C.P Singh, SI Sandeep and Insp. Narender Singh
in person.

PW-22 Dr. C.P Singh, recalled for further examination in chief. He is examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW-23 SI Sandeep partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property i.e., the stone. Therefore, **he be summoned again for NDOH.**

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that the examination in chief of PW-18 SI Prem Singh, PW19 HC Amit Kumar and PW-20 HC Sunil Sharma is deferred for want of case property. Since, the case property has now been received, therefore, these PWs may be summoned for NDOH for conclusion of their evidence.

Heard. Therefore, **PW-18 SI Prem Singh, PW19 HC Amit Kumar and PW-20 HC Sunil Sharma be summoned for NDOH.**

IO Insp. Narender Singh is present, however, discharged unexamined as the witnesses in other cases are also yet to be examined. Therefore, **he be summoned again for NDOH.**

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **30.08.2024.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.05.2024