

13
SC 320-2017
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAHUL
FIR NO: 173 /2017
PS: Mangol Puri

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused.
Sh. Nitesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-23 SI Sandeep, recalled for further examination in chief, further examined in chief, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred as no time left. Therefore, ***this PW be summoned again*** for NDOH.

PWs SI Prem Singh, Ct. Sunil, Insp. Narinder Singh and Ct. Amit are absent despite service of summons, therefore, ***they be summoned again*** for NDOH.

List for PE on **14.02.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delh/ 29.10.2024