

SC 320-2017
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAHUL
FIR No. 173/2017
(Mangol Puri)

14.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Kajla, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sandeep @ Rahul produced from JC.

PW 18 ASI Prem Singh, PW 19 HC Amit and PW 23 SI Sandeep were recalled for cross examination. They are cross examined and discharged.

Ct. Sunil has not appeared despite service of summons. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

PW ASI Satish, ASI Rajbir and IO be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **05.05.2025**.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/14.02.2025