

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

PW-24 SI Rajbir Singh, examined and his cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel as the main counsel is not available today.

PW-25 Retired Insp. Narender, partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred as no time left.

PW ASI Satish has sent request for today, therefore, he be summoned again, for NDOH.

PW Ct. Sunny is also present, however, discharged unexamined as no time left. Therefore, he be also summoned again for NDOH.

PW-24 and PW-25 be summoned again, for NDOH.

List for RPE on **01.08.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.05.2025