

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Pws ASI Rajbir and Insp. Narinder Singh are present, however, discharged unexamined as the Ld. Addl. PP for the State is looking after the cases of two Courts and in this Court in other matters public witnesses are being examined. Therefore, these witnesses be summoned again, for NDOH.

List for PE on 30.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025