

30.08.2025

Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State (Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is also looking after the cases of two Courts and one of them is POCSO Court where public witnesses are to be examined).
Accused produced from JC.
IO in person.

Retired Insp. Narender in person, however, discharged unexamined. He be summoned again for NDOH.

PW SI Rajbir has sent request for today. Therefore he be also summoned again, for NDOH.

List for PE on 26.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.08.2025