

6

SC 320/2017

STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAHUL

FIR No. 173/2017

PS (Mangol Puri)

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Uday Khatri, Ld. counsel for the accused.

PW Retr. Inspector Narender Kumar and SI Rajbir in person. They are discharged unexamined for today as public witnesses are being examined in other cases. They be summoned afresh

List for PE on 10.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.09.2025