

10.03.2026

**One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.
Regular PP for the State is assigned additional duty in court no. 318 for today.**

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Nitesh Khatri, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused. Taken on record.

PW25 further examined in chief, his further cross examination is deferred as Ld. Addl. PP for the state is having additional duty today.

PW SI Rajbir was present however, discharged without cross examination as the fresh vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Defence counsel and he seeks time to cross examine the witness. The same is allowed.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW25 and PW SI Rajbir for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.03.2026