

SC 320/2017
STATE Vs. SANDEEP @ RAHUL
FIR No.173/2017 (Mangol Puri)

01.06.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been assigned additional duty in Court No.316.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Basant Kumar, Ld. Dy. LADC and Ms.

Mokshda Aggarwal, Ld.LADC for the accused.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Jr. Forensic Expert from FSL is present. He is discharged today on the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State as he has not brought the allelic data. Mr. Manoj also seeks time to produce the allelic data as the matter pertains to year 2017. The time is granted and he is discharged today.

PW25 retired Inspector Narender is present and he is discharged unexamined as the time bound matter, fixed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court is listed today in which the evidence to be recorded.

Let fresh summons be issued to Sh. Manoj Kumar, PW25 retired Inspector and Ct. Birju for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.06.2026.**

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026